Operating Manual
SERIES PMIX
Mechanically guided Incremental Linear Encoder
 Wear-free alternative to conventional linear measuring systems
 Also ideally suited as a digital potentiometer replacement
 Technically based on LMIX resp. EMIX sensors or in combination
with a battery powered ELGO display units of the series IZ
 Available resolutions: 0.1 / 0.025 / 0.01 or 0.001mm depending

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type designation
- 16 -
8 Type designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation).
Options that are not required are filled in with „-„.
PMIX BB,B DDCAAA FF- - - - -
Series / Type:
PMIX
SN Number:
00       ELGO standard
01       First special version, etc.
Signal cable length in XX.X m
1,5 m  standard length for LMIX/EMIX/EMIX23
1,0 m  standard length forIZ14E/IZ15E/IZ16EIZ17E
Resolution / basis system:
1  0,025 mm* with LMIX sensor
2  0,01 / 0,1 mm** combined with IZ14E
3  0,01 mm* with EMIX sensor
6  0,01 / 0,1 mm** combined with IZ17E
7  0,001 mm* with EMIX23 sensor
8  0,01 / 0,1 mm** combined with IZ15E
9  0,01 / 0,1 mm** combined with IZ16E
*) at 4 edge triggering
**) selectable by parameter menu
Power supply / output levels:
00  10 … 30 VDC / 10 … 30 V-HTL
01  10 … 30 VDC / 5 V-TTL line driver
11  5 VDC / 5 V-TTL line driver
99  Battery powered (for combinations with IZ display units)
EEEE -
Measuring length:*
0100  100 mm
0200  200 mm
0400  400 mm
0600  600 mm (other lengths on request)
*) Entire length of PMIX = Measuring length + 60 mm
Ordering example:
PMIX-000-01.5-1-00-0200-D1-M0
ELGO standard PMIX with a 1.5 m long signal cable, 0.025 mm resolution (at 4 edge triggering),
power supply 10 … 30 VDC / output levels 10 … 30 V, a measuring length of 200 mm, with a
9 pin D-SUB connector and 4 holding plates (without swivel heads).
G-
Options:
D1  9 pin D-SUB connector
           (ELGO standard pin assignment)
Mounting parts:
M0  with 4 holding plates (standard)
M1  with 1 swivel head „SAKB5F“ and 4 holding plates
M2  with 2 swivel heads „SAKB5F“
Type designation
- 17 -
Notes:
Type designation
- 18 -
Notes:
Index
- 19 -
9 Index
Accident prevention regulations........................... 4
Causes of risk .................................................... 5